Sanjeevani Multipurpose Foundation's Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Center



Borpadale Phata (Nebapur), Kolhapur-Ratnagiri Road, Tal- Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur, Pin - 416213, Maharashtra State, India. Ph. No. 9132039595 Website: www.dpayurvediccollege.com Email: dr.deepakpatilayu@gmail.com

•Recognized By Central Council of Indian Medicine, New Delhi & Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare. Department of AYUSH, New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Medical Education & Medicine Dept.• Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences, Nashik

Date- 20/10/2023

Patil

ic Medical

Title of Event - WORLD OSTEOPOROSIS DAY AWARENESS CAMPAIGN

Datc - 20 October 2023

Time - 3.30 PM to 4.30 PM

Venue - Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Borpadale. Class of Second BAMS.(Charak Kaksha)

Subject - Awareness about Osteoporosis & its preventive measures.

Aims & Objectives of Event -

1. Create awareness among student regarding osteoporosis.

elebedio, 2. Encourage students to spread awareness regarding osteoporosis in family, friends and Society

3. Focusing importance of preventive measures and strengthening bone health.

Description-

WORLD OSTEOPOROSIS DAY awareness programme was organised at Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College, Borpadale on 20 October 2023 by Dept. Of Rognidan Evam Vikriti Vigyan and Dept. Of Swasthvritta Evam Yoga.

Dr. Pooja Deahmukh & Dr. Sayali Sankpal conducted session regarding osteoporosis and its social awareness, Ayurvedic aspects, preventive measures and treatment protocols.

Principal Dr. Nitin Tatpuje, teachers and students in large number were present for the session. Everyone was highly motivated by the session. Around 60 students participated in the event.



Principa

Dr. Deepar Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Center, Borpadale Phata, Tal. Panhala Jist. Kolhapur-416 213.